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Oversharing On Social Media

Campus Alerts

CHC - NONE

SBVC - NONE

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

> Located in Campus Center RM 100

> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

> NW Comer of parking Lot £5
behind Faotlabll Field

> Appointments & Ouestions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
wwnaLvalleycollege.sdu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in LADM RM 153
> Non-Emergency Phong Mumber
(309) 369-3275

Health & Wellness Center
> SSB AM 101
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for mare
Campus Resources
wwaw.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bemardino County Sherifi's Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officars to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
hitp/fsbeed orgfpolice

MISSON STATEMENT - The SBCCD
Police Department, in concert with the
Board of Trustees, is commilled Lo
providing a safe and secure learning
and working environment for all stu-
dents and employees. This will be
accomplished through a cooperative
and coordinated effort involving all
departments and the SBCCD employees,

law enforcement agencies and commu-

How safe are you when using these social media sites? What happens when you create a profile on Face-
book and post things on it? What happens when you upload the image of your brand new car parked in front
of your house? What can happen when you ‘check in’ on Foursquare when at a friend’s place? Let us talk
about the possible problems of sharing things with just anyone.

Where Am |? Come Get Me!

You can upload images to both Facebook and Twitter. When you click a picture, it records meta data that
includes your geographic position in terms of latitude and longitude. While Facebook and Twitter can remove
any meta data associated with images, they do it only when you are using their web interface. Most of us
tend to click using cellphone and update our status using the same. Both Facebook and Twitter fail to re-
move meta-data while dealing with third party applications for uploading and sharing photographs. Over the
years, police have learned cyber criminals will use this information to their advantage; such as tracking a
person and then breaking into their home when they know you are away.

Learn More About Me

When you create your Facebook profile, you make sure you enter each and every field they provide. Do you
also provide your phone numbers and email addresses? If yes, who are they visible to? If you leave them to
be visible to everyone, what could be the consequences? It is not hard to imagine. A little more digging into

your Facebook timeline will tell others what kind of person you are — your likes and dislikes, your habits and

hobbies, what you do during the day (or night) and more. Each Facebook timeline is a story about a person.
The more you dig into the Timeline, the more facts you find about them.

Privacy

Social networking sites encourage people to be more public about their personal lives. Because intimate
details of our lives can be posted so easily, users are prone to bypass the filters they might normally employ
when talking about their private lives. What's more, the things they post remain available indefinitely. While
at one moment a photo of friends doing shots at a party may seem harmless, the image may appear less
attractive in the context of an employer doing a background check. While most sites allow their users to
control who sees the things they've posted, such limitations are often forgotten, can be difficult to control or
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: Top Tips For Safer Sharing On Social Media

: Know your privacy settings

: It is amazing how many parents leave on their Instagram location settings. Set your location settings to
 off if you do not want people to be able to figure out where you and your children live.

: Only share with people who care

E Ask yourself if all the people you're sharing your photos with really want to see them and will they

E protect them in a way you would.

: Explore private social networks

: Private social networks offer a secure way to share the pictures of your children with your family and
: friends.

: Don’t take any digital photos

: Ultimately the only way to be 100% sure that you don’t have digital footprint is not to have a digital

: photos taken but this isn’t a road the vast majority of people want to go down.

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police
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5/28/15 Vehicle Check 5/28/15 12:35am No Crime Committed

5/30/15 No Incidents to Report 5/30/15

6/1/15 No Incidents to Report 6/1/15

6/3/15 No Incidents to Report 6/3/15

6/5/15 No Incidents to Report 6/5/15

6/7/15 No Incidents to Report 6/7/15

6/9/15 No Incidents to Report 6/9/15




EDCT

5/28/15 No Incidents to Report 5/28/15
5/29/15 No Incidents to Report 5/29/15
5/30/15 No Incidents to Report 5/30/15
5/31/15 No Incidents to Report 5/31/15
6/1/15 No Incidents to Report 6/1/15
6/2/15 No Incidents to Report 6/2/15
6/3/15 No Incidents to Report 6/3/15
6/4/15 No Incidents to Report 6/4/15
6/5/15 No Incidents to Report 6/5/15
6/6/15 No Incidents to Report 6/6/15
6/7/15 No Incidents to Report 6/7/15
6/8/15 No Incidents to Report 6/8/15
6/9/15 No Incidents to Report 6/9/15

6/10/15 No Incidents to Report 6/10/15



SBVC

15-177

15-179

5/28/15
5/28/15
5/29/15
5/30/15
5/31/15
6/1/15
6/1/15
6/1/15
6/2/15
6/3/15
6/4/15
6/4/15
6/5/15
6/6/15
6/6/15
6/7/15
6/8/15
6/8/15
6/9/15

6/9/15

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
Assist Another Department
No Incidents to Report
Annoying Telephone Calls
Suspicious Person
Vandalism / Graffiti
Student Conduct
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Vehicle
Vehicle Check

No Incidents to Report
Pedestrian Check
Suspicious Person
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Person
Medical Aid
Attempted Petty Theft

Emergency Phone Hang-up

Library

ADSS

Multiple Locations

Health Life Science
Library

Business Building
Physical Science
ADSS

Parking Lot #8

Campus Center

Parking Lot #11

Mt. Vernon

Auditorium
Health Life Science
Bookstore

Parking Lot #3

5/28/15
5/28/15
5/29/15
5/30/15
5/31/15
6/1/15
6/1/15
6/1/15
6/2/15
6/3/15
6/4/15
6/4/15
6/5/15
6/6/15
6/6/15
6/7/15
6/8/15
6/8/15
6/9/15

6/9/15

1:15pm Unfounded

10:21pm Unable to Locate

2:10am Colton PD Handled

2:48pm Unfounded
3:44pm Subject Advised
10:10pm Report Taken
2:03pm Report Taken
1:44pm Unfounded
11:35am Unfounded

4:43pm Citation Issued

3:57pm No Crime Committed

12:45pm No Crime Committed

3:13pm Subject Advised

Subject Transported for
Treatment

10:28am Report Taken

8:49pm

4:20pm Area Checked Clear
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